PROCLAMATION

HONORING DAVID C. MORGAN COUNTY JUDGE, 19th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

WHEREAS, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners wishes to express its appreciation to David C. Morgan for his commitment to integrity and dedicated service to all citizens as an Assistant State Attorney and later a County Judge of the 19th Judicial Circuit; and

WHEREAS, David Morgan was appointed as Assistant State Attorney for the 19th Judicial Circuit in 1981, and subsequently as Chief Assistant State Attorney in 1990, investigating and prosecuting government corruption, drug trafficking, and major homicide cases; and

WHEREAS, David Morgan, as Assistant State Attorney, gave a voice to victims and to all residents as he faithfully -- without prejudice or favor -- enforced the laws of the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, David Morgan was elected an Indian River County Judge in 1996 and duly reelected in 2000, 2006, 2012, and 2018; and

WHEREAS, Judge Morgan's competence and character were manifested for all Indian River County citizens, time and again, through the reasoned meting out of justice in his courtroom; and

WHEREAS, Judge Morgan has served his community in so many ways outside of his professional duties, including as a member of the County Canvassing Board, Public Safety Council, Literacy Services of Indian River County, Substance Awareness Council, Indian River Charter High School, the Master's Academy, and the Treasure Coast Officials Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that Judge David Morgan is recognized for his outstanding contributions to this community, and the Board wishes him its sincere best wishes in his retirement endeavors.

Adopted this 12 th day of January, 2021.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman
	Peter D. O'Bryan, Vice Chairman
	Susan Adams
	Joseph H. Earman
	Laura Moss